SATURDAY 22-5-2004

09:.00 GET THE FIRE! - YOUNG MORMON
MISSIONARIES ABROAD (53)

- Salt Lake City, Southern Germany -
Nancy du Plessis, USA 2002

10:00 GO WEST (87)
- Germany, Poland - Ursula Gruber, Germany 2003

1140 BERLIN VORTEX (82"
- Berlin - Marco Wilms, Germany 2003

13:00 BREAK

SUNDAY 23-5-2004

09:00 FRISIAN STORIES ABOUT ICE (60'
- Germany - Edmund Ballhaus, Germany 2003

10:15 BRASS ON FIRE (103)
- Rumania, Germany, Japan, Italy

Ralf Marschalleck, Germany 2002

1210 HEY YOU SLOVAKS (50"
- Slovak Republic - .
Robert Kirchhoff, Slovak Republic 2002

14:00 ROSALIE'S JOURNEY (23" )
- Central Australia - Warwick Thornton, Australia 2003

1440 BEYOND SORRY (53) ]
- Central Australia - David Vadiveloo, Australia 2003

15:45 PORTER (20) _
- Peru - Juan Alejandro Ramirez, USA 2003

16:10 THE DAY I WILL NEVER FORGET (92)
- Kenya
Kim Longlnotto Fardhosa Ali Mohamed,
Great Britain 2002

13:00 BREAK

1750 BREAK

18:00 Presentation of
STUDENTS' FILM AWARD WINNER

1910 RABELADOS - THE NON VIOLENT REBELS
OF THE CAPE VERDE ISLAND (90
- Santiago Island, Cape Verde Islands(Africa) -
Ana Rocha Fernandes, Torsten Truscheit,
Germany 200!

1400 YURI VELLA'S WORLD (58 ,
- Western Siberia, Russia - Liivo Niglas, Estonia 2003

1510 THE GUERRA SISTERS (52)
- Switzerland - Francesca Molo, Switzerland 2003

1615 THE NEW BOYS (100') _
- India - David MacDougall, Australia 2003

MONDAY 24-5-2004
Conference on

ETHICS AND RESPONSIBILITIES
IN THE DIGITAL ERA

21:00 PARTY

Sponsored by:

Sparkasse Gottingen
ViaMedia GmbH, Géttingen

In Cooperation with:

Commission on Visual Anthropology (CVA)

Working Group on Visual Anthropology of
Deutsche Gesellschaft fiir Vélkerkunde

Film Commission of
Deutsche Gesellschaft fiir Volkskunde

Institut fur Ethnologie and Seminar fiir Volkskunde,
University of Gottingen

Kino Lumiére, Gottingen

FESTIVAL FEE (including refreshments)
discount of 20% for those registering with payment
before April 20th.

Full festival Euro 75,00
Students Euro 40,00
(incl. catalogue)

Single day ticket Euro 25,00
Students Euro 15,00
Conference Euro 20,00
(Monday)

Catalogue Euro 3,00
Festival Party Euro 15,00

GOTTINGEN
INTERNATIONAL
FILM FESTIVAL

May, 19 to 20 -
Student Film Competition

May, 20 to 23 - Film Festival
May, 24 - Conference

Programme
2004

IWF Knowledge and Media
Nonnenstieg 72
D-37075 Gottingen

phone: +49-551-5024-170
fax: +49-551-5024-322

mailto: event@iwf.de
http://www.iwf.de/giff/

i



WEDNESDAY 19-5-2004

10:00
11:15

13:00
13:15

13:55

14:40

15:25

16:15

16:55

17:35

18:20

Registration
Guided tour through IWF

Opening of STUDENT FILM COMPETITION

ALL THAT GLITTERS (32)
- Greece - Irene Petropoulou, Greece 2003

CULTURE SHOW (36"
- China, Yunnan - Rong Li, China 2003

DOORS WIDE OPEN (34')
- South Ethiopia - Konrad Licht, Germany 2003

GENDER PLAY (33)
- Addis Ababa, Ethiopia -
Emnet Tadesse Yadeta, Ethiopia 2003

MR. COOL (31) o
- China, Yunnan - Zhang Hai, China 2003

HEALER ON THE STREET (28,5
- Brazil - Joceny de Deus Pinheiro, Brazil 2003

LIVING A REEL LIFE (36’
- India - Siren Hope, Norway 2003

THE MOST ADMIRED MAN (28)
- South-West China - Julia Berg, Germany 2002

THURSDAY 20-5-2004

09:00

09:35

10:20

11.00

11:40

12:10

FILM THE PEOPLE (222 )
- Great Britain; China - Jenny Chio, USA 2003

FACE VALUE (36"
- China, Yunnan - Li Xin, China 2003

BAILARINAS (315)
- Brazil - Heidi Lipsanen, Finland 2003

MESSAGE FROM A SAINT (275"
- Venezuela - Andrew Tucker, Great Britain 2003

CULTIVATING DEATH (21')
- London - Martin Gruber, Germany 2003

TO THE OTHER END OF THE WORLD (27'2)
- Switzerland, Korea - Risa Madoerin, Switzerland 2003

FRIDAY 21-5-2004

13:.00

BREAK

19:.00

BREAK

20:00

20:45

21:25

22:.05

22:35

23:25

OPEN THE GATE (36)
- China, Yunnan - Zhu Lingfei, China 2003

SMELL THE RQSES_S_Z?,SI'_))
- Denmark - Julie Linn Milling, Denmark 2003

AT THE PARISHES (32)
- Zurich, London - Yaél Parish, Switzerland 2003

THE PIPERS (22)

- Poland - . .

Michal Baranowski, Pawel Majchrzak, Ewa Mazur,
Poland 2003

ZURI EAST (40
- Shwitzerland, Hungary -

Béla Batthyany, Switzerland 2003

HOMECOMING (55' o
- Singapore - Frankie Ng Tze Wei, China 2004

14.00
14.05

15:00

16:10

17:45

18:00

Opening of the FILM FESTIVAL

OH WHAT A BLOW THAT PHANTOM
GAVE ME! (52)
- USA - John Bishop, Harald Prins, USA 2003

TRACING THE KOHL-LARSEN EXPEDITION
IN TANZANIA (58,5
- Tansania - Annette Wagner, Germany 2003

A KALAHARI FAMILY (82'2)
- Namibia - John Marshall, USA 2002

MARRAKSHI TRANCE (4,5)
- Marokko -
Gerd Becker, Sheva Fruitman, Germany 2003

THE CROCODILES OF THE WANDAOGA
FAMILY (62)
- Burkina Faso, Germany -

Britta Wandaogo, Germany 2003

19:15

FESTIVAL OPENING CEREMONY

20:00

20:50

21.00

22:00

23.00

CONDORS AND BULLS BROUGHT ON
STAGE (41) .
- Peru - André Affentranger, Switzerland 2002

0¥ (6"
- Brazil -

Eduardo Felistoque, Nereu Cerdeira, Brazil 2003

MY GRANDMA A HEROINE? (52'%
- China - Tatiana de Perlinghi, Belgium 200

THE BOND (45 ) ]
- India - K.P. Jayasankar, A. Monteiro, India 2003

SHEPHERDS JOURNEY INTO THE THIRD
MILLENIUM (124) )
- Switzerland - Erich Langjahr, Switzerland 2002

09:00 LETTER TO THE DEAD (62)
- Papua New Guinea -
André Iteanu, Eytan Kapon, France 2002
1010 SOONER OR LATER (93)
- Switzerland, Tibet - )
Jiirg Neuenschwander, Switzerland 2003
150 THE LAST BAY OF THE PANNONIAN SEA
(26,5") - Slavonia - Ljiljana Sismanovic, Croatia 2003
1230 THE FALL OF ICARUS (28) ]
- Russia - Yuri Shiller, Alla Konstantinova, Russia 2003
13:00 BREAK
14:00 THE ARCHITECT AND THE OLD VILLAGE
((:72') - Cap Verdian Islands, Africa -
atarina Alves Costa, Portugal 2004
15:25 BETWEEN TWO VILLAGES (94) )
- Portugal - Muriel Jaquerod, Eduardo Saraiva Pereira
Switzerland 2003
1700 GORISKA SHROVETIDE CARNIVAL
A.D. 2002 (38)
- Slovenia - Darja Skrt, Slovenia 2003
1750 JPP - THE INCREDIBLE FINN BAND (59"
- Finland - Mirja Metsola, Finland 2003
19:00 BREAK /OPEN MEETING OF THE
COMMISSION ON VISUAL ANTHROPOLOGY
20:00 THECCITY BEAUTI_FUL(S78')
-India - Rahul Roy, India 2003
2130 SIMENON AND "LES GENS D'EN FACE " (60"
- Ukraine -
Jean Claude Riga, Leon Michauy, Belgium 2003
22:40 FIVE MINUTES PHOTOGRAPHY (55
- Afghanistan - Ali Attar, Germany 2003
2250 MUSLIM LABYRINTHS (52)
- Bulgaria -
Antonii Dontchev, Asen Balikci, Bulgaria 2002
23:;50 MAISHA NI KARATA (70

- Burundi - Philippe de Pierpont, éelgium 2003



